



2026:CGHC:21625-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3892 of 2024

RAJPAL SINGH BHATIA *versus* NIRMALCHAND JAIN

Division Bench:

Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal

01/08/2024	Mr. Sameer Oraon, Advocate for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to rectify the default. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	