



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3892 of 2024

RAJPAL SINGH BHATIA *versus* NIRMALCHAND JAIN

Division Bench:

**Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

11/09/2024	Mr. Chakresh Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for records of the Courts below. Issue notice to the Respondent on payment of process fee as per rules. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	