



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3892 of 2024

Rajpal Singh Bhatia Versus Nirmalchand Jain

21/11/2025	Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Keshav Dewangan, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book. Upon due consideration and the reasons assigned therein, the application (I. A. No. 02/2025) is allowed and the delay is condoned. List this case for final hearing in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	