



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3892 of 2024

RAJPAL SINGH BHATIA *versus* NIRMALCHAND JAIN

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. B. P. Sharma and Mr. M. L. Sakat, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. counsel with Mr. Keshav Dewangan, learned counsel for the respondent/s. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are trying to settle the dispute amicably. Therefore, time is granted till 06.05.2026. On the said date, the parties shall remain present before this Court to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. If no settlement is arrived at, the matter shall be heard finally. List the case on 07.05.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	